PERMIT NUMBER: B DATE ACCEPTED:

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION

HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONS, LICENSES, AND PERMITS

3430 COURT HOUSE DRIVE, ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043 - PHONE: (410) 313-2455 OPTION #4
www.howardcountymd.gov

BUILDING SITE ADDRESS REQUIRED
Street Address: 3 Unit:
City: State: MD Zip Code:
7 Subdivision/Village/Complex Name: SDP/WP/BA #:

Lot: [ Grading Permit #:
DESCRIPTION OF WORK REQUIRED
Existing Use: l Proposed Use: Estimated Cost: $

Trade Work to Be Completed (Separate Permits Required). [1 Mechanical (HVACR) O Electrical (] Plumbing 0 None

PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION REQUIRED
Owner(s) Name(s) (As it appears on tax records): | Primary Residence: [0 Yes [ No

Owner’s Street Address:

City: ‘ State: 1 Zip Cod_e:
Phone:
APPLICANT NAME
Business Name:
Street Address:
City: [ State: ! Zip Code:
Phone: Email:

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION REQUIRED
Business Name:

REQUIRED - INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNS THIS APPLICATION
Contact Name:

Licensee’s Name: J License #:

Street Address:

City: | State: Zip Code:
Phone: Email:

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER INFORMATION INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED PLANS, IF APPLICABLE
Business Name: Name:

Street Address:

City: ‘ State: Zip Code:

Phone: Email:

BUILDING CHARACTERISTICS REQUIRED

Primary Structure: (I SF Dwelling [ SF Townhouse [1 SF Duplex [J Mobile Home (I Multi-Family Dwelling (MF*) Condo: O Yes [ No
Utilities: [0 Electric O Gas Water Supply: O Public [ Private (Well) Sewage Disposal: [J Public [0 Private (Septic)
Heating System: [J Electric [0 Natural Gas E Propane [ Other: Roadside Tree Project: 1 No [J Yes: #

Sprinkler System: [J NFPA 13 [ NFPA 13R [J NFPA 13D 3 None [ Fire Alarm System: [ Yes [J No [ Voice Evac

ADD ONEZA ) D f OR A 0 D 4 OMP 4 AT APP

Model Name & Options:

# of Bedrooms (SF): | # of efficiency units (MF*): # of 1 BR (MF*): | # of 2 BR (MF*): | # of 3 BR (MF¥):

# Rooms: l # Full Baths: [ # Half Baths: { # Fireplaces:
Garage/Carport Info: [J Attached Garage [ Detached Garage [ Integral Garage [ Carport [ None

Basement/Foundation Info: O] Slab on Grade [ Post & Pier [ Unfinished Basement [ Finished Basement: 1 Full or [ Partial

1% Fl Width: | 1% Fi Depth: | 2% Fi width: 2" Fl Depth: | Bsmt Width: | Bsmt Depth:
Energy Method: [ Prescriptive [ Performance [J UA Alternative [J ERI | Gross Area: sq ft ] Occupiable Area: m

AGREEMENT/ DISCALIMER REQUIRED

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES AND AGREES AS FOLLOWS: (1) THAT HE/SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THIS APPLICATION; (2) THAT THE INFORMATION IS CORRECT; (3) THAT HE/SHE WILL COMPL
WITH ALL REGULATIONS OF HOWARD COUNTY WHICH ARE APPLICABLE THERETO; (4) THAT HE/SHE WILL PERFORM NO WORK ON THE ABOVE REFERENCED PROPERTY NOT SPECIFICALLY DESCRIBED IN
THIS APPLICATION; (5) THAT HE/SHE GRANTS COUNTY OFFICIALS THE RIGHT TO ENTER ONTO THIS PROPERTY FOR THE PURPOSE OF INSPECTING THE WORK PERMITTED AND POSTING NOTICES.

APPLICANT’S ORIGINAL SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
AGENCIES REQUIRED/APPROVALS:

i {
201 -
O PR [ DPZ 01 DED } (a:(l/rgailt/h M’

SUBMITTAL FEES: PAYMENT: }

CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DIRECTOR OF FINANCE OF HOWARD COUNTY

[J SHA l O cIp

ACCEPTED BY:

T:\\Operations\UpdatedForm s\ResédentiaIBuiIdingPermitAppOl.ZB.ZOZO
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SCOPE OF WORK

ADD 211 sqft TO BACK OF EXISTING HOUSE FOR RENOVATED KITCHEN.
ADD 456 sqft COVERED BACK PORCH ON BACK OF EXISTING HOUSE.
INSTALL GAS INSERT FOR EXISTING FIREPLACE IN FAMILY ROOM.
INSTALL NEW CABINETRY IN BUTLER'S PANTRY. REPLACE ROOF ON
FRONT PORCH WITH METAL ROOF TO MATCH NEW BACK PORCH.
ADD |16 sqft TO EX. BACK PATIO TO EXTEND TO END OF NEW BACK
PORCH. INSTALL PHANTCM SCREEN PORCH SYSTEM WITHIN 228 sqft
PORTION OF NEW BACK PORCH. ADD BRICK PLANTERS TO PIERS ON
NEW BACK PORCH

2,033 EXISTING FIRST FLOOR GROSS 5QFT
1,900 EXISTING SECOND FLOOR GROSS 5QFT
571 EXISTING GARAGE (UNCONDITIONED) GROSS SQFT

211 PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR ADDITION GROSS SQFT

RESIDENTIAL NOTES & SPECIFICATIONS

GEMERAL CONSTRUCTION MOTES

| THESE STRUCTURAL NOTES AND SPECIHCATIONS SHALL BE CONSIDERED
PART OF THE FINAL DESIGN PACKAGE (INCLUDING CONSTRUCTION
DRAWINGS] FOR THE PROJECT SPECIFICALLY DESCRIBED ABOVE. NEITHER THE
STRUCTURAL NOTES NOR THE DRAWINGS ALOME ARE SUFRCIENT 1N
DESCRIBING A COMPLETE DESIGH.

2. DO WOT SCALE DRAWINGS., WRITTEMN DIMENSION OMN DRAWINGS SHALL
GOVERMN. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPOMNSIBLE FOR ALL
DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AMD SHALL NOTIFY THIS OFFICE OF ANY
YARIATIONS FROM THE DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THESE
DRAWINGS. SHOP DRAWINGS MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE
OWHERJARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH FABRICATION OF ASSEMBLIES,
STEEL, STAIRS, ROOF ANDFOR FLOOR TRIJSSES,

3. WHERE THERE 5 COMNFLICT BETWEEN DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS OR
DETAILS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE ARCHITECT FCR
CLARIFICATION.

4. PROVIDE TRANSITION STRIPS AT ALL CHAMNGES IN FLOOR FINISHES.

5. ALL CLOSETS ARE TO HAVE THE SAME FINISH AS THE ADJCINING ROOM
UMLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

6. PROVIDE PLUMBING FIXTURE ACCESS PANEL AT EACH TUB AND SHOWER
EMCLOSURE A5 REQUIRED BY LOCAL JURISDICTION.

7. PROVIDE HANDRAILS 34"-38" ABOVE NOSINGS OM ALL STAIRS. PROVIDE
GUARDRAILS AT RAISED FLOORS, BALCONIES, ETC. 30" OR MORE ABOYE GRADE
OR FLOOR BELOW, GUARDS SHALL BE MINIMUM 42" HIGH AMD HAVE CLOSURES
SPACED TO PREVEMT PASSAGE OF A 4° SPHERE,

B FROVIDE MOMINAL 2X FIRE BLOCKING AT EVERY FLOOR INTERVAL BULKHEAD
AND CHASE. IF OPEM WEB FLOOR TRUSSES ARE UTILIZED, PROVIDE 172" GB
DRAFTSTOPPING, NOT TO EXCEED 1,000 5F.

9. PROVIDE A MINIMUM 6-8" HEAD CLEARANCE FOR ALL STAIRS. STAIR RISERS
SHALL NOT EXCEED 7-1/2" AND TREADS SHALL BE AT LEAST 10-1/2".

10, PROVIDE SOFFIT VENTS, RIDGE VENTS, OR GABLE END VENTS AS SHOWMN OM
THE DRAWINGS, MAINTAIN MIMIMUM 17300 FREE VENTILATION FOR
HORIZONTALLY PROJECTED ROOF AREA. INSTALL PLASTIC OR CARDEOARD
BAFFLES IM EACH TRUSS/RAFTER BAY TC MAINTAIN FREE AR FLOW.

|1, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL COMNTRACTORS SHALL BE
REQUIRED TO SEAL ALL PEMETRATIONS IN FLOORS AND EXTERIOR WALLS
CALSED BY THEIR TRADES.

12, ROUGH CARPENTRY CONTRACTORS SHALL SEAL ALL PANEL BUTT JOINTS
AMD PLATES AT FLOORS, CEILINGS, WINDOWS, DOOR, FLANGES AND JAMBS.
13, SHEATHING PEMETRATION SHALL BE PATCHED AND REPAIRED TO
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATHONS.

14, SLOPE ALL EXTERIOR PLATFORMS, PORCHES, WALKS AND GARAGE SLABS 1/8"
IM 12" TO DRAIN, OR AS MOTED OM PLANS.

|5, PROVIDE TERMITE PROTECTION INCLUDING SOIL TREATMENT BY LICENSED
EXTERMINATOR,

SPECIFICATIONS - GENERAL COMDITIONS

| ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO ALL LOCAL AND MATIOMAL ORDIMNAMNCES
& BUILDING CODES APPLICABLE TO THIS PROJECT, INCLUDING BUT MOT
LIMITED TO INTERMATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE - 2018.

2. DIMENSIONS GIVEM OM SCHEDULES ARE MOMINAL CONTRACTOR AND
MANUFACTURERS ARE TO COORDIMATE ALL DIMENSICQNS CONCERMING
DOORS, PANELS, WINDOWS, EQUIPMENT, ETC. AND THEIR CPERINGS PRIOR
TO FABRICATION AND COMNSTRUCTION.,

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMEMSIONS, GRADES, BOUNDARIES,
EASEMENTS AND COMSTRUCTHON BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK
AND REPORT IMMEDIATELY AMY DISCREPAMCIES TO THE ARCHITECT ANDIOR
OWHNER.

4. DESIGH STAMDARDS

USE GROUP: RESIDEMTIAL

COMNST. TYPE TWO STORY WOOD FRAME WY SIDING & BRICE.

5. DESIGN LOADS {IRC TABLE 301.5) WIND LOAD

ROOF LIVE LOAD: 40 PSF WIND SPEED:1 15 MPH
GROUND SNOW LOAD: 40 PSF IMPORT FACTOR: |
FLOOR LIVE LOAD (FF): 40 PSF EXP. FACTOR: "C"
FLOOR LIVE LOAD (S.F): 30 PSF SEISMIC DESIGN CAT.: B
ATTIC UIVE LOAD (ATTIC): 20 PSF WEATHERING: SEVERE
GARAGE LIVE LOAD: 50 PSF

GUARD RAILS: 200 LBS. FORCE IN ANY DHRECTION

SOIL BEARING: ASSUMED 2,000 PSP FROST LINE DEPTH - 307
TERMITE: VERY HEAVY DECAY: VERY HEAMY

RADOM RESISTANT COMNSTRUCTION REQ'D: YES

COMNCRETE

I. COMCRETE FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE NORMAL WEIGHT ({145 PCF) AND
COMCRETE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO AMERICAN COMCRETE INSTITUTE
{AC]) STANDARD 318-99.

1. COMCRETE SHALL HAVE MINIMUM 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000
P5l

3, ALL REINFORCING BAR SHALL BE GRADE 60 (FY-60,000 P31}

4. ALL INTERIOR COMCRETE S5LABS SHALL BE 4" THICK AND HAVE A MINIMUM
28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 PSIWITH 6X6 - W 4

% W4 WWF AND BE POURED OYER A SIX (6} MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER4 OVER
4" POROUS GRAMULAR FILL.,

5. ALL INTERIOR COMCRETE SLABS 30°-0" OR GREATER IN ANT DIMENSION
SHALL HAYE CONTROL JOINTS.

6.4LL EXTERIOR COMCRETE SLABS SHALL BE AJR ENTRAINED | AR CONTEMNT
BETWEEN 5% AND 7%) INCLUDING THE GARAGE SLAB. AND HAVE 47
GRAMULAR FLL MiN BELOW COMNCRETE SLAB,

7. WHERE PORCH (MOT MONOLTHICALLY POURED), PATIO OR OTHER
COMNCRETE FLAT WORK. ABUTS AN EXISTING COMCRETE SLAB PROVIDE A 14"
ASPHALT IMPREGNATED FIBER BOARD EXPANSION JOINT.

8. ALL REINFORCIMG SHALL CONFORM TO "SPECIFICATIONS FOR DEFORMED
BILLET-STEEL BARS FOR COMCRETE REINFORCEMENT® (ASTHM | &15-60).
WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHaALL COMNFORM TO LATEST ASTM A-185,

9. REINFORCEMENT FOR THE AMCHORAGE OF CONNECTING WORK, IF NOT
CONTINUOUS, AND REINFORCEMENT FOR TEMPERATURE AND ALL OTHER
PURPCSES MOT SPECIFICALLY PROVIDED, SHALL LAP 30 BAR DIAMETERS OR. 18"
MIMIMUM AT ALL SPLICES, OR SHALL HAVE DOWELS OF THE SAME BAR SIZE
AMND 5PACING AS THAT OF REINFORCING TO BE SPLICED OR WORK TO BE

COMNMECTED.

10, MINIMUM CONCRETE PROTECTION FOR REINFORCEMENT:
COMNCRETE DEPOSITED AGAINST GROUND 3
FORMED COMCRETE IM CONTATCT WITH GROUND Fif

FORMED COMCRETE MOT IN CONTACT WITH GROUND | &

PREPARATION FOR SLAB

|. REMOVE ALL VEGATATION AMND TOP SOIL CONTAINING ORGANIC
MATERIALS FROM THE EMTIRE AREA TO BE COVERED BY THE BUILDING.

2. IFFILL 15 REQUIRED TO RAISE SLAB, SCARIFY THE SUB GRADE TO A DEPTH
OF 6" AND RECOMPACT TO A MIMNIMUM DENSITY OF 92% ANMD A MAXIMUM OF
98% OF STANDARD PROCTOR DEMSITY (ASTH-D-698) WITH A MOISTURE
COMTECT AT OR SUGHTLY ABOVE OPTIMUM.

3. IMSTALL FILL IM LOOSE LIFTS OF 8" THICK AND UMIFORMLY COMPACTED AS
IN THE NOTE ABOYE.

4, FILL MATERIALS SHALL BE VERY SANDY TO CLAYEY SAND WITH A
PLASTICITY IMDEX (P.L)} IF BETWWEEN 2 AND 15.

FOUNDATION PERIMETER INSULATICN
|. INSTALL EXPANDED RIGID CLOSED CELL POLYSTYREME FOAM BORDER FED
SPEC HH-1-542B. DENSITY 2.1 LBS PER CU. FT.: "R" VALUE PER 1™ THICKMESS - 54|

STAIR:
DIMENSICON:
MAX R: 7 3
MIN T:10"

SHEET INDEX

A-100 PROJECT NOTES, SCHEDULES, & DEMO PLANS

A-101 FLOCR PLANS, FOUNDATION, FLOCR
FRAMING, ROOF FRAMING & ROOF PLANS

A-102 LATERAL BRACING PLANS & ELEVATIONS

A-200 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A-201 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS & ELECTRICAL PLANS

A-300 BUILDING SECTION
STRUCTURAL STEEL NOTES
|. MATERIALS
; STRUCTURAL STEEL AMD PLATE ASTM A36
UMFAMISHED BOLTS ASTM AI0T
HIGH-5TREMNGTH BOLTS ASTHM A325
WELDING ELECTRODES ASTM 1233, CLASS EVD

2. BEAM TO BEAM AND COLUMN CONMECTIONS SHALL BE AISC 5TANDARD
{FULL DEPTH) WHERE REACTIONS EXCEED MINIMUM CONDITIONS, THE
APPROPRIATE CONMECTIONS SHALL BE DETERMINED BY FABRICATOR
(CONTRACTOR)

3. ALL MAJOR COMNMNECTIONS SHALL BE HIGH STRENGTH FRICTION BOLTS OR,
WELDS OF EQUAL STRENGTH, ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE UNFINISHED BOLTS.
4. STEEL WORK SHALL BE FABRICATED AND ERECTED N ACCORDAMCE WITH
LATEST AISC SPECIFICATIONS.

5. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL STEEL WORK.

&. STEEL LINTELS - FOR ALL OPENINGS AND RECESSES IM STOME OR. BRICK.
FACED WALLS NOT SPECIFICALLY DETAILED, PROVIDE ONE STEEL ANGLE FOR
EACH 4 INCHES OF WALL THICKNESS, STEEL ANGLES TO HAVE

MINIMUM BEARING OF 4" AT EACH END, HORIZONTAL LEG SHALL BE 3 14"
UMLESS OTHERWYISE SHOWM.

7. UNTEL SCHEDULE {LUMNLESS MOTED GTHERWISE OR PLANS) NOTE: ALL
LINTELS ARE TO RECEIVE SHOP APPLIED CORROSION PROTECTION.

B. STEEL BEAM POCKETS. SIZE AS INDICATED OMN PLANS. BEAMS SHALL
HAVE A MINIMUM BEARING OF 4" IN LENGTH MEASURED PARALLEL TO
THE BEAM UPON SOLID MASONRY NOT LESS THAN 4" IN THICKNESS
OR UPON A METAL BEARING PLATE OF ADEQUATE DIMENSIONS TO
DISTRIBUTE THE LOAD SAFELY. AREA AROUND BEAM TO RECEIVE

PARGE FIMISH.

9. 2x BEAM PLATE 1S ANCHORED TO STEEL BEAM WITH 3/8" DIAMETER
STEEL BOLTS OR EQUIVALENT POWER ACTIVATED FASTENERS AT 48"
O/C. FASTENERS TO BE LOCATED A NEAR TO CENTER OF BEAM AS
POSSIBLE.

10. STEEL BEAMS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM BEARING OF 4 INCHES IN
CONCRETE POCKETS AND A MINIMUM BEARING OF 3 INCHES ON
STEEL COLUMNS. STEEL BEAMS SHALL BE CENTERED OVER COLUMNS
BELOW.

MASOMRY

|. MASOMRY VENEER SHALL BE ATTACHED TO THE SUPPORTING WALL WITH
CORROSION RESISTAMNT METAL TIES. EACH TIE SHALL BE 247 ON CENTER
HORIZONTALLY AND SHALL SUPPORT MOT MORE THARM 4 SQUARE FEET OF
WALL AREA. ADDITIONAL METAL TIES SHALL BE PROVIDED AROUND ALL
WaALL OPEMINGS GREATER THaMN | 6% THESE TIES SHALL BE SPACED NOT MORE
THAN 3 OM CENTER AND PLACED WITHIN 12" OF THE WALL OPENING.

2. COMCRETE MASOMRY UNITS SHALL MEET ASTM C-90 GRADE A, 18 DAYS
QLD BEFORE INSTALLATION. MINIMURM NET COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF
BLOCE TO BE 2000 PSIL

3. CARE AND PROPER MEASURES SHALL BE EMPLOYED TO PREVEMNT ANY SUPER
IMPOSED LOADS (LE WIND LOADS, SHOVING OR OTHER, LATERAL FORCES)
FROM BULGING OR DISTORTING FIMISHED MASOMRY WALLS BY WAY OF
SHORING, BRACING OR OTHER MEAMS AS SITE REQUIRES.

4. USE TYPE "M" MORTAR FOR MASOMRY BELOW GRADE IN CONTACT WITH
EARTH.

5. USE TYPE "N" MORTAR FOR EXTERIOR, ABOVE GRADE LOAD BEARING OR
NOMN-LOAD BEARING MASOMRY WALLS AND FOR OTHER AREAS IF NOT
OTHERWISE NOTED. EXCEPTION - MASONRY CONSTRUCTION REQUIRING
HEAT RESISTAMNT MORTAR SHALL HAVE A REFRACTORY AIR SETTING MORTAR.
& BRICK VEMNEER TO BE INSTALLED W/MIN. 3/16" DIAS WEEP HOLES SPACED AT
A MAXIMUM OF 24" O.C. HORIZONTALLY.

HEADERS
|. ALL HEADERS ARE T BE DOUBLE 212 UMNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED
OTHERWISE

WOOD FRAMING

|, UNLESS OTHERWISE MOTED, ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS TO BE
COMSTRUCTED WITH 2x4 STUDS, 16" O.C, WITH DOUELE TOP PLATE.
MINIMUP 212 HEADER/LINTELS AT ALL CPENINGS IN BEARING OR EXTERIOR

WallS, SHEATHING TO BE ¥ CDX PLYWOOD OR QSB,
2. ALL FRAMING LUMBER TO HAVE A MINIMUM ALLOWABLE EXTREME FIBER

BEMDING STRESS OF 1200 PSI (FB -1200 PSI) AND A MINIMUM MODULUS OF
ELASTICITY OF 1,600,000 PSI (E-1,600.000 PSI).

3. ALL FLOOR DECKS ARE TO BE GLUED TO SUPPORTING BEAMS AND jOIST
WITH PL-400 ADHESIVE AS MANUFACTURED BY "COMTECH" OR APPROVED
EQUAL

4. ALL WOOD BEAMS MADE OF TWO OR MORE MEMBERS SHALL BE GLUED
WITH PL-400 ADHESIVE AND NAILED TOGETHER @ 12"

5. ALL WOOD POSTS MADE UP OF MULTIPLE PIECES SHALL BE GLUED WITH
PL-400 ADHESIVE AND NAILED @ 12° O.C. BOTH SIDES.

6. DIRECTLY UNDER PARTITIONS WHICH RUN TO JOISTS (AND ARE
OTHERWISE UNSUPPORTED) INSTALL DOUBLE JOISTS.

7. ALL RAFTERS AND JOISTS SHALL HAVE WOOD OR METAL CROSSBRIDGING
AT 8 O.C. OR AT CENTER OF SPAN WHICHEVER IS LESS.

8. CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH: STEEL HARDWARE CONNECTORS TO GUARD
AGAINST UPLIFT FORCES SHALL BE INSTALLED FROM THE FOUNDATIONS TO
THE ROOF RAFTERS AT ALL STUDS. THESE SHALL INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT
LIMITED TO FOUNDATION CONNECTORS, FLOOR TO FLOOR CONNECTORS,
AND ROOF RAFTER HURRICANE CONNECTORS/ANCHORS.

9, MINIMUM BEARING FOR WOOD JOIST, RAFTERS AND BEAMS SHALL BE 3 -
ON WOOD AND 4" O MANSONRY.
10. INSTALL WOOD |OIST HANGER & WOOD BEAM HANGER CONMNECTIONS
AS FOLLOWS:

JOIST HANGER MIN. CAPACITY - 800#

BEAM HAMGER MIN, CAPACITY - 35008
1, INSTALL MIMIMUM DOUBLE STUDS AT JAMBS OF ALL OPEMNINGS IN WALLS
OR AS SHOWN OMN PLAN.
12, ALL MAMUFACTURED TRLUSSES ARE TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASCE
7-95.
13. FOUMNDATION AMCHORAGE: SILL PLATES AND WALLS SUPPORTED
DIRECTLY OM COMT. FOUMDATIONS SHALL BE AMCHORED ACCORDING TO
IRC R403.1 6.

FINISHES
|. ALL FIMISHES SHALL BE CLASS C OR BETTER WITH A FLAME SPREAD OF
76-200 OR BETTER AND A SMOKE DEYELOPED INDEX OF 0-450.

AIR LEAKAGE

BUILDIMG THERMAL ENVELOPE. THE BUILDING THERMAL EMNVELOPE SHALL BE

DURABLY SEALED TO LIMIT INFILTRATION. THE SEALING METHODS BETWEEN

DISSIMILAR MATERLALS SHALL ALLOW FOR DHFFEREMTIAL EXPARSION AND

CONTRACTION. THE FOLLOWING SHALL BE CAULKED, GASKETED, WEATHER

STRIPPED OR OTHERWVISE SEALED WITH AN AIR BARRIER MATERIAL SUITABLE

FiLM OR S0OLID MATERIAL:

I, ALL JOIMTS, SEAMS AND PEMETRATIONS.

2. SITE-BUILT WINDOWS, DOORS AND SKEYLIGHTS,

3. OPEMIMGS BETWEEM WINDOW AND DOOR ASSEMBLIES AND THEIR
RESPECTIVE [AMBS AND FRAMING.

4, UTILUTY PENETRATIONS

5. DROPPED CEILINGS OR CHASES ADJACENT TO THE THERMAL ENVELOPE.

&, KMEE WALLS.

7. WALLS AND CEILMNGS SEPARATING A GARAGE FROM CONDITIONED SPACES.

8. BEHIND TUBS AND SHOWERS OMN EXTERIOR WALLS.

9. COMMOMN WALLS BETWEEN DWELLIMG UMNITS.

10, ATTIC ACCESS OPEMNIMNGS,

L1, BIM JOIST JUNCTION.

12. OTHER SOURCES OF INFILTRATION.

JB
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STAMP

| CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMEMTS WWERE
PREPARED OFR APPROVED BY ME, AND THAT |
AM A DULY LUICEMNSED ARCHITECT UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE
MNUMBER. | 3662, EXPIRATION 10-22-2023.

NOTE: THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY
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EITHER WHOLLY OR IN PART, WITHOUT PRIOR
WRITTEN CONSENT OF TRANSFORMING
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PROJECT PHASE

PERMIT

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE HEADER SCHEDULE (UN.O)
FLOOR WALLS CEILING| REMARKS OPENING SIZE HEADER SIZE
, R OPENINGS UP TO 3' @) 2x10
(]
ROOM NAME Q. OPENINGS GREATER THAN 3 UP TO 6 (2) 1.75 x 9.50 | 9E MICROLAM
Z|Z OPENINGS GREATER THAN &' UP TO & (2) 1.75 x 11.875 1.9E MICROLAM
< . :
2|5 2 3
g o) & a0
L ] > 0
= 0 0|Z |m
; 5 g %, Qg & REINFORCED CONCRETE AND MASONRY FOUNDATION WALLS
2 % = z Z g %
=19 £5 £R|5 MIN. VERT. REINFORCEMENT SIZE & SPACING
: MAX. WALL MAX, FOR 10" NOMINAL WALL THICKNESS
o | BUTLER'S PANTRY X X s HT. (FT.) UNBALANCED
S [ KITCHEN X X X BACKFILL HT SOIL CLASSES
T FAMILY ROOM X X X '
E MUDROCM X X X GW,GC,5W GM, GC, SM, SC, MH, ML-CL &
T BACK PORCH X X & SP SOILS SM-SC & ML SQILS INORG. CL SOILS
5 24 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 48" O.C.
6 %4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 40" OC. #4 @32 OC.
o CABINET SCHEDULE ) S auoc | —wowoc garoc
8 #4@ 32" OC. #6 @ 48" O.C. #4 @ 16" OC.
NO. | DESIGNATION W-D-H TYPE REMARKS ? i ko B A Badil
MIN. YERT. REINFORCEMENT SIZE & SPACING
o BP-0I |8 EXISTING BASE EX. BASE DOUBLE DOOR - REFINISH TO MATCH NEW FOR 8" NOMINAL WALL THICKNESS
o BPO2 |8 EXISTING BASE EX. BASE DOUBLE DOOR - REFINISH TO MATCH NEW 5 #4 @48 OC. #4 @ 48" O.C. #5 @ 48" O.C.
“ﬁE BPO3 |w EXISTING WALL _WALL DOUBLE DOOR - REFIN! MATCH NEW 6 #4 @ 48" OC. #5 @ 48" OC. #6 @ 45" O.C.
£2[ BPO4 |w EXISTING WALL L DOUBLE DOOR - TCHN : 7 #5@ 48" OC. #6 @ 48" O.C. #6@ 32 OC.
A 8 #5 @ 40" O.C. #6 @ 32" O.C. #6@ 24" O.C.
K-01 | UC W/ 4) T-ROT3 18-24-102 TALL UTILITY COMBINATION W/ ROLL OUT TRAYS (3) 9 26 @ 40" O.C. #6@ 24" OC. #6@ 16" OC
K-02 | WREE 48.24-17 WALL WALL REFRIGERATOR
gy T s 2 ey ; , MIN. VERT. IFEINFDRCEHENT SIZE & SPACING
K04 | BC 42-24-345 BASE BASE DOUBLE DOOR FOR 12" NOMINAL WALL THICKNESS
o K05 | WRB 6-24-34.5 BASE BASE WINE CUBBY 7-4" #4 @ 72" O.C. #5@ 72 0C #6 @ 72" O.C.
S [ ko6 lwes 36-12-48 WALL STACKED WALL CABINET. 5" GLASSUPPER | 8.0" @72 OC. He@ 72 O.C #6 @ 64" OC.
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